#### 505337713 02/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5384494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORMAN BOEMI	02/10/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS PTY LTD
Street Address:	82 PORTERS ROAD
City:	KENTHURST NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2156

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15764802

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)997-0266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159970248

Email: dryder@rmkiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DOUGLAS J. RYDER Address Line 1: 808 BETHLEHEM PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: COLMAR, PENNSYLVANIA 18915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAX-006-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENIS YANISHEVSKIY	
SIGNATURE:	/DenisYanishevskiy/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Boemi\_02102016#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 048387 FRAME: 0265** 

505337713

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made this 10 February 2016

BETWEEN: Norman Boemi of 82 Porters Rd Kenthurst NSW 2156

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor']

**ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS PTY LTD 82 Porters Rd** AND:

> Kenthurst NSW 2156 (ACN: 094 435 659) [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

#### RECITALS

- The Assignor is inventor of an invention relating to a power and data distribution A. device,[hereinafter referred to as 'the Invention'].
- The Invention was the subject of Australian Provisional Patent Applications nos: В. 2015903948, 2015904505, 2015905273 and Australian Innovation Patent No. 2016100103 ("Patent Applications").
- The Assignor, prior to the filing of each of the Patent Applications had agreed to C. assign all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Invention to the Assignee.
- The parties now wish to record the prior agreements in writing. D.

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- In consideration of the payment of one Australian dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Invention to the Assignee, including the right to apply for patents or similar forms of protection in Australia or elsewhere and also the right to claim priority.
- The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required 2. for such applications for patents or other forms of protection, and for recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.
- The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in 3. relation to this assignment.
- The Assignor warrants that he has provided the Assignee with the results of any 4. documentary searches carried out by, or on behalf of the Assignor, whether conducted in Australia or elsewhere, for the purposes of assessing the patentability of the Invention.

Executed as a Deed.

CICNIED CDATED and DDI BJEDED

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELL VERGE	The state of the s
by	
in the presence	)
of:	) Norman Boemi
Witness	
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on behalf of ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS PTY LTD (ACN094 435 659)	
in accordance with s127 Corporations Act	) Norman Boemi Sole Director
9//	
Witness	

REEL: 048387 FRAME: 0266

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 02/20/2019